Dorland, Donald

Donald B. Dorland, 93, of Port Hope passed away Saturday, Nov. 9, 2002, in the long term care unit of Harbor Beach Community Hospital following a long illness. He was born on Feb. 1, 1909, the son of the late Alonso and Sarah (Fike) Dorland, in Brown City. Don was a barber for 45 years working in Cass City, Taylor and retiring from Rochester. After moving to Port Hope, he was the janitor for the State Bank of Port Hope for 13 years. He was a member of the Port Hope Retirees Club and was the organizer and secretary of the Seniors Bowling League. Don also enjoyed golf, bowling and walking. Don is survived by his wife, Shirley Dorland, of Port Hope; a son-in-law, John Wesley, of Lawrenceburg, Tenn.; and a sister-in-law, Helen Lenker, of Ferndale. He was preceded in death by a brother, Ottis; and two sisters, Cora Brown and Ola Lee. A private graveside service will be in the Marquardt Cemetery in Port Hope with the Rev. Gregory Eilers officiating. Memorials may be given to the Harbor Beach Hospital Long Term Care or to the Leader Dogs for the Blind in Rochester. Ramsey Funeral Home in Harbor Beach is handling arrangements.